M18000007690

(Address) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
Office Use Only
Office Use Only



1 - 1 - 1 2020 Alug 21 - Alu 9: 34





· ·	3
CORPORATION SI 1201 Hays Stre Tallhassee, FI Phone: 850-558	32301
	ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195
	REFERENCE : 357059 4340120
	AUTHORIZATION :
	COST LIMIT : \$ 128.00 Coman
ORDER DATE :	August 21, 2018
ORDER NO. :	بې 357059-010 بې بې
CUSTOMER NO:	4340120
-	
	FOREIGN FILINGS
NAME :	TELEFLEX LLC
XXXX QUALIFI	ATION (TYPE: <u>LL</u>)
	THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX PLAIN	IED COPY STAMPED COPY FICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSO	J: Roxanne Turner EXT# 62969
	EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Teleflex LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Dwayne Rit	chie				
	Ņ	Name of Person			
Teleflex Inc	orporated				
·····	F	firm/Company			2043
550 East Sw	edesford Road, Suite 400				2249 AUG 2 1
<u> </u>	· · · ·	Address			сл —
Wayne, PA	19087			·.	
	City/S	State and Zip Code			1H 9: 34
dwayne.ritchie	@teleflex.com				5
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	tification)	
For further information concern	ing this matter, please call:				
Dwayne Ritchie		610 at (225-69	05	
Nam	e of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRES				`ADDRESS:	
Division of Corporation Registration Section	ins			of Corporations ion Section	
P.O. Box 6327			Clifton B		
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Exe	cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the follo	owing amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	g Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certi of Status & Certified Copy	ficate

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

٠. •

,

.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION &	05.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN .	LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINES	S IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	

	Teleflex LLC						
1	(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must incl	ude "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")			
		ame adopted for the purpose of transacting h	usiness in Florida. The alternate name must include	"Limited Liability Company,"	""L L.C,"	or "LLC.")	
2. <u>I</u>	Delaware		3	(FEI manber, if applicable			
	(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich forcign limited liability company is orga	nizcd)	(FEI manber, if applicable)		
4.							
		(Date first transacted business in Flori (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F	dii, if prior to registration.) F.S. to determine penalty fability)				
5.	3015 Carrington Mill I		6. 3015 Carrington M	Mill Boulevard		20	
	(Street Address of F				-	<u>105</u>	
-	Morrisville, NC 27560		Morrisville, NC 2	/560	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
-				<u>-</u>		<u>.0</u>	
					•		•.
7.	Name and <u>street addres</u>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			2	· · ·
	Name:	Corporation Service Company	у		. •	.o	
		1201 Umm Stampt				9: 34	
	Office Address:	1201 Hays Street				+	
		Tallahassee	, Florida <u>3</u> 2	2301			
n	gistered agent's accep	(Cit)	y)	(Zip code)			
to c	comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appoi ions of all statutes relative to the s of my position as registered a	intment as registered agent and agr he proper and complete performanc igent.	e of my duties, and	I am fa	miliar y	agree vith
to c	comply with the provisi	ions of all statutes relative to the soft my position as registered of the soft of the sof	he proper and complete performand	ee to act in this capa te of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio	<i>I am fa</i> Ine Tu	imiliar v I mer	vith
to c ana	comply with the provisi I accept the obligations The name, title or capa	ions of all statutes relative to the s of my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a)	he proper and complete performance igent. Mered agent's signature) s) who has/have authority to manage	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio	<i>I am fa</i> ine Tu ce Pre	imer Imer Isideni	vith
to c ana	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a contract of the software of the state of the state of the software of the state	the proper and complete performance igent. Method Structure is) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: <u>Name ar</u>	<i>I am fa</i> ine Tu ce Pre	imer Imer Isideni	vith
to c ana	comply with the provisi I accept the obligations The name, title or capa	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a (Registered a (Registered a)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	he proper and complete performance igent. Mered agent's signature) s) who has/have authority to manage	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: <u>Name ar</u> Jacob E	I am fa ine Tu ce Pre	miliar o I mer Isideni ress:	vith
to c ana	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered	the proper and complete performance igent. Method Structure is) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: <u>Name ar</u>	I am fa ine Tu ce Pre	miliar o I mer Isideni ress:	vith
to c ana	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a (Registered a (Registered a)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	the proper and complete performance igent. Method Structure is) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: <u>Name ar</u> Jacob E	I am fa ine Tu ce Pre	miliar o I mer Isideni ress:	vith
to c ana	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ions of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a Address of the person) (R	the proper and complete performance igent. Method Structure is) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: <u>Name ar</u> Jacob E	I am fa ine Tu ce Pre	miliar o I mer Isideni ress:	vith
to c ana	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr	ions of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a Address of the person)	the proper and complete performance igent. Method Structure is) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: <u>Name ar</u> Jacob E	I am fa ine Tu ce Pre	miliar o I mer Isideni ress:	vith
to c and 8.	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a ddress of the perso	the proper and complete performance igent. Method Structure is) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: <u>Name ar</u> Jacob E	I am fa ine Tu ce Pre	miliar o I mer Isideni ress:	vith
to c and 8.	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr Mngr se attachments if necess	ans of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person)	he proper and complete performance igent. Mered agent's signature) s) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio is/are: Is/are: Jacob E Same as	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 abov		vith t
<i>to c</i> ana 8. (U: 9. /	Comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr Mngr se attachments if necess Mached is a certificate sdiction under the law of	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a address of the person) Jay White Same as S above John R. Deren Same as S above Same S above Same as S	the proper and complete performance igent. Method Structure is) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio s is/are: <u>Jacob E</u> <u>Same as</u> 	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	miliar) mer sident ress: c	vith t
<i>to c</i> ana 8. (U: 9. /	comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr Mngr se attachments if necess Mtached is a certificate	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a address of the person) Jay White Same as S above John R. Deren Same as S above Same S above Same as S	the proper and complete performance igent. Mered agent's signature) s) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr days old, duly authenticated by the o	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio s is/are: <u>Jacob E</u> <u>Same as</u> 	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	miliar) mer sident ress: c	vith t
to c and 8. (U: 9. / juri of 1	Comply with the provisi l accept the obligations l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr Mngr Se attachments if necess Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law of the translator must be so	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a ddress of the person) (Registered a ddres	the proper and complete performance igent. Mered agent's signature) s) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr days old, duly authenticated by the o	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio s is/are: Jacob E Same as Same as	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	entition of the second	the oath
<i>to c</i> <i>and</i> 8. (U: 9. <i>i</i> juri of 1	Comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Mngr</u> se attachments if necess Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law of the translator must be so This document is exect	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a ddress of the person) (Registered a ddres	te proper and complete performance igent. Mentode authority to manage is who has/have authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr days old, duly authenticated by the or certificate is in a foreign language, a	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio sis/are: <u>Jacob E</u> <u>Same as</u> fficial having custod a translation of the co	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	entition of the second	the oath
<i>to c</i> <i>and</i> 8. (U: 9. <i>i</i> juri of 1	Comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Mngr</u> se attachments if necess Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law of the translator must be so This document is exect	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a ddress of the person) (Registered a ddres	te proper and complete performance igent. Mered agent's signature) s) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr days old, duly authenticated by the of certificate is in a foreign language, a 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio sis/are: <u>Jacob E</u> <u>Same as</u> fficial having custod a translation of the co	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	entition of the second	the oath
<i>to c</i> <i>and</i> 8. (U: 9. <i>i</i> juri of 1	Comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Mngr</u> se attachments if necess Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law of the translator must be so This document is exect	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a ddress of the person) (Registered a ddres	te proper and complete performance igent. Mered agent's signature) s) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr days old, duly authenticated by the of certificate is in a foreign language, a 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio sis/are: <u>Jacob E</u> <u>Same as</u> fficial having custod a translation of the co	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	entition of the second	the oath
<i>to c</i> <i>and</i> 8. (U: 9. <i>i</i> juri of 1	Comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Mngr</u> se attachments if necess Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law of the translator must be so This document is exect	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a ddress of the person) (Registered a ddres	te proper and complete performance igent. Menory Stignature) s) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr days old, duly authenticated by the of certificate is in a foreign language, a 605.0203 (l) (b), florida Statutes. I tutes a third degree telony as provide Mignetice of an sutherized person	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio sis/are: <u>Jacob E</u> <u>Same as</u> fficial having custod a translation of the co	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	entition of the second	the oath
to c and 8. (U: 9. / juri 10.	Comply with the provisi l accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Mngr</u> se attachments if necess Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law of the translator must be so This document is exect	ons of all statutes relative to the sof my position as registered a (Registered a (Registered a address of the person) (Registered a ddress of the person) (Registered a ddres	te proper and complete performance igent. Menory Stignature) s) who has/have authority to manage <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Mngr days old, duly authenticated by the of certificate is in a foreign language, a 605.0203 (l) (b), florida Statutes. I tutes a third degree telony as provide Mignetice of an sutherized person	e of my duties, and Roxar Asst. Vio sis/are: <u>Jacob E</u> <u>Same as</u> fficial having custod a translation of the co	I am fa ine Tu to Pre ad Add Iguicze 5 aboy	entition of the second	the oath



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TELEFLEX LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TELEFLEX LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN



Jeffrey W. Bu ich, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203281370 Date: 08-21-18

Page 1

7023120 8300 SR# 20186270388

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml